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█ Visit this event’s website at http://www.fbdinsuranceras.com 
  The race receives financial support from The Irish Sports Council  

Stage 8 Stage Result 
 Organisation: FBD INSURANCE RAS ORGANISATION Country: IRL 
 Class: 2.2 . 
 Winner's Time: 1h01'14" Deadline: 1h16'32"  (25%) 
 Race Dist: 40.00 kms / 24.87 Miles Total Dist: 1094.80 kms / 680.80 miles 
 Speed: 39.19 kph / 24.37 mph Average: 41.25 kph / 25.65 mph 
 Number of Starters: 156 Number of Finishers: 156 
Did Not Start:  1 
 
 PL No. UCI Code Name TM Team Time  Deficit 
 1 179 IRL19721106 Moore,Bill MMD MEATH M Donnelly 1h01'14"   
 2 51 GBR19720923 Winn,Julian WAL WALES - Stena s/t   
 3 33 NOR19770611 Hegreberg,Morten NOR NORWAY - Sparebanken Vest s/t   
 4 118 IRL19790613 Kelly,Simon NUC CORK Nucleus s/t   
 5 175 IRL19740718 Moriarty,Eugene CYC MEATH cycleways.com s/t   
 6 173 IRL19741029 Crowley,Aidan CYC MEATH cycleways.com s/t   
 7 37 NED19750815 Kooijman,Richard NED NETHERLANDS - Kennemerland s/t   
 8 55 GBR19800106 Barker,Yanto WAL WALES - Stena s/t   
 9 156 IRL19661005 Bracken,Colm KI1 KILDARE Murphy Surveys s/t   
 10 27 GER19731018 Hinrichsen,Arne GER GERMANY Stevens von Hacht s/t   
 11 42 GBR19820108 Oliphant,Evan SC1 SCOTLAND s/t   
 12 16 EST19720916 Kukk,Sigvard EST ESTONIA - Kalev Chocolate s/t   
 13 95 GBR19610701 Elliott,Malcolm YOR YORKSHIRE - Trinity Capital s/t   
 14 20 EST19811109 Ojavee,Mart EST ESTONIA - Kalev Chocolate s/t   
 15 176 IRL19721107 Sweetman,Craig MMD MEATH M Donnelly s/t   
 16 131 IRL19780603 Healion,Paul USH DUBLIN Usher Insulations s/t   
 17 32 NOR19740516 Christiansen,Morten NOR NORWAY - Sparebanken Vest s/t   
 18 128 IRL19740808 Reilly,Dave IRC DUBLIN IRC Moy Isover s/t   
 19 136 IRL19760907 O'Donoghue,Eddie M&G DUBLIN Team Murphy & Gunn s/t   
 20 70 USA19840707 Mitchell,Nathan US3 US - TIAA-CREF s/t   
 21 94 IRL19730327 Evans,Thomas YOR YORKSHIRE - Trinity Capital s/t   
 22 24 GBR19791006 House,Kristian BRI BRITAIN - Fujibikes s/t   
 23 56 USA19740701 Reeb,Donald US1 US - Guinness s/t   
 24 11 CZE19761019 Krotky,Rostislav CZE CZECH Rep. - Elmarco KK Cube s/t   
 25 180 IRL19820407 Lacey,Sean MMD MEATH M Donnelly s/t   
 26 65 USA19780819 Lillie,Justin US2 US - Boston Scientific s/t   
 27 107 GBR19750125 Belsham,Chris EEA EAST ENGLAND Angliasport s/t   
 28 86 GBR19730929 Newton,Chris GBR GB - Recycling.co.uk s/t   
 29 166 IRL19810519 Aiken,Roger LTH LOUTH Safe Cycling s/t   
 30 119 IRL19721004 Marrey,Padraig NUC CORK Nucleus s/t   
 31 171 IRL19611012 Cassidy,Philip CYC MEATH cycleways.com s/t   
 32 38 NED19841126 de Boer,Menno NED NETHERLANDS - Kennemerland s/t   
 33 19 EST19840203 Mustonen,Andrei EST ESTONIA - Kalev Chocolate s/t   
 34 103 GBR19781019 Dunford,Timothy SUR SURREY Racing League s/t   
 35 88 GBR19791208 Sharman,Robin GBR GB - Recycling.co.uk s/t   
 36 71 USA19800118 O'Sullivan,Dan US4 US - McGuire Cycles s/t   
 37 82 USA19760709 Burton,Jeremy US6 US - Tradewind Sports-CCB s/t   
 38 117 IRL19760124 Hennessy,Mick NUC CORK Nucleus s/t   
 39 181 IRL19740615 Barry,Tim TI1 TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey s/t   
 40 91 GBR19680204 Tanner,John YOR YORKSHIRE - Trinity Capital s/t   
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 41 8 CAN19850926 Pozniak,Mark CAN CANADA - Jet Fuel Coffee s/t   
 42 198 IRL19781003 Kelly,Paddy WIS WICKLOW SOUTH s/t   
 43 189 IRL19711122 Roche,Andrew TI2 TIPPERARY Worldwide Cycles s/t   
 44 31 NOR19750509 Andresen,Are NOR NORWAY - Sparebanken Vest s/t   
 45 6 CAN19821114 Bell,Zach CAN CANADA - Jet Fuel Coffee s/t   
 46 105 GBR19661007 Dodd,Gary SUR SURREY Racing League s/t   
 47 13 CZE19840809 Korbel,Jiri CZE CZECH Rep. - Elmarco KK Cube s/t   
 48 2 IRL19800709 Gallagher,Stephen IRL IRELAND Grant Thornton s/t   
 49 121 IRL19690326 Norgrove,Ken DWA DUBLIN Whs. All Systems s/t   
 50 47 GBR19660316 MacGregor,Stuart SC2 SCOTLAND West s/t   
 51 7 CAN19821007 Miller,Kevin CAN CANADA - Jet Fuel Coffee s/t   
 52 124 IRL19700603 Taafe,Brian DWA DUBLIN Whs. All Systems s/t   
 53 3 IRL19840213 O'Brien,Paudi IRL IRELAND Grant Thornton s/t   
 54 76 USA19670524 Williams,Kenny US5 US - Ventilux First Mortgage s/t   
 55 74 USA19760531 Beardsley,Aaron US4 US - McGuire Cycles s/t   
 56 14 CZE19850220 Snizek,Martin CZE CZECH Rep. - Elmarco KK Cube s/t   
 57 185 IRL19720730 Gleeson,Vincent TI1 TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey s/t   
 58 104 GBR19710702 Saunders,Simon SUR SURREY Racing League s/t   
 59 36 NED19721225 Haakman,Tino NED NETHERLANDS - Kennemerland s/t   
 60 111 IRL19810922 Lynch,Daniel KAN CORK - Kanturk s/t   
 61 134 IRL19740509 Mulcahy,Michael USH DUBLIN Usher Insulations s/t   
 62 192 IRL19760624 Kelly,Adam WIN WICKLOW NORTH s/t   
 63 58 USA19711119 Duncan,Todd US1 US - Guinness s/t   
 64 4 IRL19821207 Murphy,Conor IRL IRELAND Grant Thornton s/t   
 65 127 IRL19840310 Enright,Stephen IRC DUBLIN IRC Moy Isover s/t   
 66 69 USA19831231 Robinson,David US3 US - TIAA-CREF s/t   
 67 92 GBR19700129 Dawson,Kevin YOR YORKSHIRE - Trinity Capital s/t   
 68 81 USA19740512 Harnish,Chris US6 US - Tradewind Sports-CCB s/t   
 69 122 IRL19660526 Farrell,Ciaran DWA DUBLIN Whs. All Systems s/t   
 70 160 IRL19730919 Byrne,William KI1 KILDARE Murphy Surveys s/t   
 71 182 IRL19680327 Wyley,Rory TI1 TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey s/t   
 72 184 IRL19740427 Truman,Brian TI1 TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey s/t   
 73 100 GBR19820507 Daddy,Chris NEN NE England s/t   
 74 73 USA19861205 Spirin,Max US4 US - McGuire Cycles s/t   
 75 5 IRL19800820 Keane,Brian IRL IRELAND Grant Thornton s/t   
 76 34 NOR19760408 Rasch,Gabriel NOR NORWAY - Sparebanken Vest s/t   
 77 137 IRL19681011 Wall,John M&G DUBLIN Team Murphy & Gunn s/t   
 78 168 IRL19730518 McCorry,Myles LTH LOUTH Safe Cycling s/t   
 79 186 IRL19720818 Meehan,Barry TI2 TIPPERARY Worldwide Cycles s/t   
 80 170 IRL19770803 Whelan,Eoin LTH LOUTH Safe Cycling s/t   
 81 123 IRL19750917 O'Connor,Fergus DWA DUBLIN Whs. All Systems s/t   
 82 138 IRL19730827 Hedderman,Adrian M&G DUBLIN Team Murphy & Gunn s/t   
 83 66 USA19831007 Gillespie,Stuart US3 US - TIAA-CREF s/t   
 84 67 USA19830413 MacGregor,Ian US3 US - TIAA-CREF s/t   
 85 102 GBR19750325 McNamara,Chris SUR SURREY Racing League s/t   
 86 12 CZE19821230 Novak,Jan CZE CZECH Rep. - Elmarco KK Cube s/t   
 87 53 GBR19850911 Partridge,Robert WAL WALES - Stena s/t   
 88 75 USA19851107 Stamm,Fred US4 US - McGuire Cycles s/t   
 89 29 GER19680208 Schwedler,Jens GER GERMANY Stevens von Hacht s/t   
 90 101 GBR19750704 Morgan,Roger SUR SURREY Racing League s/t   
 91 44 GBR19830925 Coutts,Alex SC1 SCOTLAND s/t   
 92 114 IRL19850325 Concannon,Eoin KAN CORK - Kanturk s/t   
 93 84 USA19831215 Coffey,Conor US6 US - Tradewind Sports-CCB s/t   
 94 96 GBR19661010 Charlesworth,John NEN NE England s/t   
 95 116 IRL19720620 Horgan,John NUC CORK Nucleus s/t   
 96 93 GBR19710812 Lovatt,Mark YOR YORKSHIRE - Trinity Capital s/t   
 97 25 GBR19771010 Wolfer,Stephan BRI BRITAIN - Fujibikes s/t   
 98 112 IRL19810923 Lynch,Denis KAN CORK - Kanturk s/t   
 99 54 GBR19780112 Sheppard,Paul WAL WALES - Stena s/t   
100 52 GBR19731004 Norfolk,Jamie WAL WALES - Stena s/t   
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101 22 GBR19760729 Roche,Greg BRI BRITAIN - Fujibikes s/t   
102 148 GBR19790214 Hemmant,Tom RAV DUBLIN Exel Ravens s/t   
103 174 IRL19741126 O'Sullivan,Stephen CYC MEATH cycleways.com s/t   
104 15 CZE19850519 Stastny,Michal CZE CZECH Rep. - Elmarco KK Cube s/t   
105 108 GBR19771218 Cartland,Richard EEA EAST ENGLAND Angliasport s/t   
106 35 NOR19820604 Remme,Stian NOR NORWAY - Sparebanken Vest s/t   
107 87 GBR19741106 Manning,Paul GBR GB - Recycling.co.uk s/t   
108 90 GBR19840730 Greenwood,Ben GBR GB - Recycling.co.uk s/t   
109 177 IRL19750110 Mulvany,Simon MMD MEATH M Donnelly s/t   
110 141 IRL19730512 McLeavey,Mark DUN DUBLIN Dundrum Shopping Centre s/t   
111 165 IRL19781001 Greene,Tom KI2 KILDARE Ena Loakman Remax s/t   
112 132 IRL19701221 Finegan,Philip USH DUBLIN Usher Insulations s/t   
113 50 GBR19731003 Smith,Marcus SC2 SCOTLAND West s/t   
114 98 GBR19741124 Batey,Ronnie NEN NE England s/t   
115 125 IRL19660627 Peelo,David DWA DUBLIN Whs. All Systems s/t   
116 39 NED19830823 Keetman,Hugo NED NETHERLANDS - Kennemerland s/t   
117 187 IRL19750929 Mason,John TI2 TIPPERARY Worldwide Cycles s/t   
118 106 GBR19741124 Eastham,Richard EEA EAST ENGLAND Angliasport s/t   
119 130 IRL19720331 Elliott,Karl IRC DUBLIN IRC Moy Isover s/t   
120 80 GBR19670622 Bethel,Jason US5 US - Ventilux First Mortgage s/t   
121 46 GBR19650313 Cusick,James SC2 SCOTLAND West s/t   
122 28 GER19750526 Thiel,Sonke GER GERMANY Stevens von Hacht s/t   
123 110 GBR19670709 Hey,Peter EEA EAST ENGLAND Angliasport s/t   
124 159 IRL19761129 Donnelly,Barry KI1 KILDARE Murphy Surveys s/t   
125 109 GBR19750325 McNamara,Simon EEA EAST ENGLAND Angliasport s/t   
126 143 IRL19731127 Ennis,Francis DUN DUBLIN Dundrum Shopping Centre s/t   
127 140 IRL19810114 O'Connor,Frank M&G DUBLIN Team Murphy & Gunn s/t   
128 172 IRL19850323 Cassidy,Mark CYC MEATH cycleways.com s/t   
129 1 IRL19791108 Dempsey,John IRL IRELAND Grant Thornton s/t   
130 147 GBR19730816 Paine,Ian RAV DUBLIN Exel Ravens s/t   
131 63 USA19730623 Barton,Mike US2 US - Boston Scientific s/t   
132 26 GER19710618 Wiedenroth,Thorsten GER GERMANY Stevens von Hacht s/t   
133 113 IRL19850606 Irvine,Martyn KAN CORK - Kanturk s/t   
134 158 IRL19730712 Steed,Michael KI1 KILDARE Murphy Surveys s/t   
135 30 GER19741214 Urban,Malte GER GERMANY Stevens von Hacht s/t   
136 164 IRL19780310 O'Shea,Cormac KI2 KILDARE Ena Loakman Remax s/t   
137 162 IRL19780124 Malone,Richard KI2 KILDARE Ena Loakman Remax s/t   
138 9 CAN19740704 Randell,Andrew CAN CANADA - Jet Fuel Coffee s/t   
139 135 GBR19840406 Connor,Ryan USH DUBLIN Usher Insulations s/t   
140 163 IRL19660420 Early,Dave KI2 KILDARE Ena Loakman Remax s/t   
141 183 IRL19830411 O'Shea,John TI1 TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey s/t   
142 146 IRL19790615 Gormley,Jonathan RAV DUBLIN Exel Ravens s/t   
143 99 GBR19770621 Kenny,Steve NEN NE England s/t   
144 97 GBR19650319 Buchan,Dave NEN NE England s/t   
145 41 GBR19730801 Urquhart,Duncan SC1 SCOTLAND s/t   
146 77 USA19621230 Walsh,Mick US5 US - Ventilux First Mortgage s/t   
147 17 EST19820407 Lebedev,Andri EST ESTONIA - Kalev Chocolate s/t   
148 89 GBR19810417 Snodden,Shaun GBR GB - Recycling.co.uk s/t   
149 167 IRL19740404 Dolan,Karl LTH LOUTH Safe Cycling s/t   
150 72 IRL19790103 Hogan,Emmet US4 US - McGuire Cycles 1h02'02" @ 48" 
151 43 GBR19810901 Hand,Gary SC1 SCOTLAND 1h04'54" @ 03'40" 
152 199 IRL19740524 Cunningham,Derek WIS WICKLOW SOUTH 1h06'14" @ 05'00" 
153 120 IRL19660826 O'Brien,Anthony NUC CORK Nucleus 1h08'14" @ 07'00" 
154 154 IRL19810111 Lavery,Thomas KER KERRY s/t   
155 161 IRL19780310 O'Sullivan,Daire KI2 KILDARE Ena Loakman Remax s/t   
156 169 IRL19710624 McGreevy,Sean LTH LOUTH Safe Cycling s/t   

Non starters/finishers/eliminated Riders 
Did Not Start:  23-Malarczyk.A 
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General Classification, George Plant Trophy 
 PL No. STG Time/Pl Name TM Team GC Time  Deficit 
 1 86 1h01'14"/28 Newton,Chris GBR GB - Recycling.co.uk 26h32'39"   
 2 95 1h01'14"/13 Elliott,Malcolm YOR YORKSHIRE - Trinity Capital 26h32'53" @ 14" 
 3 33 1h01'14"/3 Hegreberg,Morten NOR NORWAY - Sparebanken Vest 26h35'00" @ 02'21" 
 4 55 1h01'14"/8 Barker,Yanto WAL WALES - Stena 26h35'21" @ 02'42" 
 5 88 1h01'14"/35 Sharman,Robin GBR GB - Recycling.co.uk 26h35'22" @ 02'43" 
 6 181 1h01'14"/39 Barry,Tim TI1 TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey 26h35'22" @ 02'43" 
 7 34 1h01'14"/76 Rasch,Gabriel NOR NORWAY - Sparebanken Vest 26h35'38" @ 02'59" 
 8 91 1h01'14"/40 Tanner,John YOR YORKSHIRE - Trinity Capital 26h38'19" @ 05'40" 
 9 66 1h01'14"/83 Gillespie,Stuart US3 US - TIAA-CREF 26h38'19" @ 05'40" 
 10 92 1h01'14"/67 Dawson,Kevin YOR YORKSHIRE - Trinity Capital 26h38'58" @ 06'19" 
 11 16 1h01'14"/12 Kukk,Sigvard EST ESTONIA - Kalev Chocolate 26h39'14" @ 06'35" 
 12 175 1h01'14"/5 Moriarty,Eugene CYC MEATH cycleways.com 26h39'28" @ 06'49" 
 13 42 1h01'14"/11 Oliphant,Evan SC1 SCOTLAND 26h39'30" @ 06'51" 
 14 11 1h01'14"/24 Krotky,Rostislav CZE CZECH Rep. - Elmarco KK Cube 26h39'32" @ 06'53" 
 15 32 1h01'14"/17 Christiansen,Morten NOR NORWAY - Sparebanken Vest 26h39'33" @ 06'54" 
 16 189 1h01'14"/43 Roche,Andrew TI2 TIPPERARY Worldwide Cycles 26h39'38" @ 06'59" 
 17 93 1h01'14"/96 Lovatt,Mark YOR YORKSHIRE - Trinity Capital 26h39'59" @ 07'20" 
 18 44 1h01'14"/91 Coutts,Alex SC1 SCOTLAND 26h41'12" @ 08'33" 
 19 166 1h01'14"/29 Aiken,Roger LTH LOUTH Safe Cycling 26h41'19" @ 08'40" 
 20 2 1h01'14"/48 Gallagher,Stephen IRL IRELAND Grant Thornton 26h41'49" @ 09'10" 
 21 36 1h01'14"/59 Haakman,Tino NED NETHERLANDS - Kennemerland 26h42'32" @ 09'53" 
 22 118 1h01'14"/4 Kelly,Simon NUC CORK Nucleus 26h42'41" @ 10'02" 
 23 112 1h01'14"/98 Lynch,Denis KAN CORK - Kanturk 26h42'53" @ 10'14" 
 24 35 1h01'14"/106 Remme,Stian NOR NORWAY - Sparebanken Vest 26h43'16" @ 10'37" 
 25 180 1h01'14"/25 Lacey,Sean MMD MEATH M Donnelly 26h43'28" @ 10'49" 
 26 51 1h01'14"/2 Winn,Julian WAL WALES - Stena 26h43'36" @ 10'57" 
 27 7 1h01'14"/51 Miller,Kevin CAN CANADA - Jet Fuel Coffee 26h43'40" @ 11'01" 
 28 4 1h01'14"/64 Murphy,Conor IRL IRELAND Grant Thornton 26h43'58" @ 11'19" 
 29 182 1h01'14"/71 Wyley,Rory TI1 TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey 26h45'03" @ 12'24" 
 30 3 1h01'14"/53 O'Brien,Paudi IRL IRELAND Grant Thornton 26h45'39" @ 13'00" 
 31 14 1h01'14"/56 Snizek,Martin CZE CZECH Rep. - Elmarco KK Cube 26h45'46" @ 13'07" 
 32 172 1h01'14"/128 Cassidy,Mark CYC MEATH cycleways.com 26h46'11" @ 13'32" 
 33 116 1h01'14"/95 Horgan,John NUC CORK Nucleus 26h47'38" @ 14'59" 
 34 12 1h01'14"/86 Novak,Jan CZE CZECH Rep. - Elmarco KK Cube 26h47'41" @ 15'02" 
 35 111 1h01'14"/60 Lynch,Daniel KAN CORK - Kanturk 26h47'57" @ 15'18" 
 36 29 1h01'14"/89 Schwedler,Jens GER GERMANY Stevens von Hacht 26h48'26" @ 15'47" 
 37 22 1h01'14"/101 Roche,Greg BRI BRITAIN - Fujibikes 26h48'26" @ 15'47" 
 38 24 1h01'14"/22 House,Kristian BRI BRITAIN - Fujibikes 26h48'36" @ 15'57" 
 39 105 1h01'14"/46 Dodd,Gary SUR SURREY Racing League 26h48'43" @ 16'04" 
 40 102 1h01'14"/85 McNamara,Chris SUR SURREY Racing League 26h49'04" @ 16'25" 
 41 108 1h01'14"/105 Cartland,Richard EEA EAST ENGLAND Angliasport 26h49'08" @ 16'29" 
 42 13 1h01'14"/47 Korbel,Jiri CZE CZECH Rep. - Elmarco KK Cube 26h49'29" @ 16'50" 
 43 94 1h01'14"/21 Evans,Thomas YOR YORKSHIRE - Trinity Capital 26h50'37" @ 17'58" 
 44 103 1h01'14"/34 Dunford,Timothy SUR SURREY Racing League 26h51'06" @ 18'27" 
 45 87 1h01'14"/107 Manning,Paul GBR GB - Recycling.co.uk 26h51'11" @ 18'32" 
 46 131 1h01'14"/16 Healion,Paul USH DUBLIN Usher Insulations 26h51'30" @ 18'51" 
 47 26 1h01'14"/132 Wiedenroth,Thorsten GER GERMANY Stevens von Hacht 26h51'42" @ 19'03" 
 48 148 1h01'14"/102 Hemmant,Tom RAV DUBLIN Exel Ravens 26h53'27" @ 20'48" 
 49 99 1h01'14"/143 Kenny,Steve NEN NE England 26h53'45" @ 21'06" 
 50 121 1h01'14"/49 Norgrove,Ken DWA DUBLIN Whs. All Systems 26h53'48" @ 21'09" 
 51 174 1h01'14"/103 O'Sullivan,Stephen CYC MEATH cycleways.com 26h54'09" @ 21'30" 
 52 30 1h01'14"/135 Urban,Malte GER GERMANY Stevens von Hacht 26h54'12" @ 21'33" 
 53 184 1h01'14"/72 Truman,Brian TI1 TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey 26h54'36" @ 21'57" 
 54 69 1h01'14"/66 Robinson,David US3 US - TIAA-CREF 26h54'49" @ 22'10" 
 55 179 1h01'14"/1 Moore,Bill MMD MEATH M Donnelly 26h55'00" @ 22'21" 
 56 47 1h01'14"/50 MacGregor,Stuart SC2 SCOTLAND West 26h56'18" @ 23'39" 
 57 63 1h01'14"/131 Barton,Mike US2 US - Boston Scientific 26h57'32" @ 24'53" 
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 58 1 1h01'14"/129 Dempsey,John IRL IRELAND Grant Thornton 26h58'43" @ 26'04" 
 59 53 1h01'14"/87 Partridge,Robert WAL WALES - Stena 27h00'12" @ 27'33" 
 60 107 1h01'14"/27 Belsham,Chris EEA EAST ENGLAND Angliasport 27h01'36" @ 28'57" 
 61 186 1h01'14"/79 Meehan,Barry TI2 TIPPERARY Worldwide Cycles 27h01'41" @ 29'02" 
 62 187 1h01'14"/117 Mason,John TI2 TIPPERARY Worldwide Cycles 27h03'10" @ 30'31" 
 63 170 1h01'14"/80 Whelan,Eoin LTH LOUTH Safe Cycling 27h03'44" @ 31'05" 
 64 171 1h01'14"/31 Cassidy,Philip CYC MEATH cycleways.com 27h05'20" @ 32'41" 
 65 52 1h01'14"/100 Norfolk,Jamie WAL WALES - Stena 27h05'49" @ 33'10" 
 66 31 1h01'14"/44 Andresen,Are NOR NORWAY - Sparebanken Vest 27h05'54" @ 33'15" 
 67 113 1h01'14"/133 Irvine,Martyn KAN CORK - Kanturk 27h06'28" @ 33'49" 
 68 19 1h01'14"/33 Mustonen,Andrei EST ESTONIA - Kalev Chocolate 27h07'04" @ 34'25" 
 69 158 1h01'14"/134 Steed,Michael KI1 KILDARE Murphy Surveys 27h08'00" @ 35'21" 
 70 101 1h01'14"/90 Morgan,Roger SUR SURREY Racing League 27h08'06" @ 35'27" 
 71 176 1h01'14"/15 Sweetman,Craig MMD MEATH M Donnelly 27h08'23" @ 35'44" 
 72 96 1h01'14"/94 Charlesworth,John NEN NE England 27h08'28" @ 35'49" 
 73 125 1h01'14"/115 Peelo,David DWA DUBLIN Whs. All Systems 27h08'46" @ 36'07" 
 74 135 1h01'14"/139 Connor,Ryan USH DUBLIN Usher Insulations 27h09'27" @ 36'48" 
 75 136 1h01'14"/19 O'Donoghue,Eddie M&G DUBLIN Team Murphy & Gunn 27h10'46" @ 38'07" 
 76 46 1h01'14"/121 Cusick,James SC2 SCOTLAND West 27h10'49" @ 38'10" 
 77 90 1h01'14"/108 Greenwood,Ben GBR GB - Recycling.co.uk 27h11'45" @ 39'06" 
 78 67 1h01'14"/84 MacGregor,Ian US3 US - TIAA-CREF 27h12'01" @ 39'22" 
 79 54 1h01'14"/99 Sheppard,Paul WAL WALES - Stena 27h12'02" @ 39'23" 
 80 20 1h01'14"/14 Ojavee,Mart EST ESTONIA - Kalev Chocolate 27h12'28" @ 39'49" 
 81 8 1h01'14"/41 Pozniak,Mark CAN CANADA - Jet Fuel Coffee 27h12'36" @ 39'57" 
 82 25 1h01'14"/97 Wolfer,Stephan BRI BRITAIN - Fujibikes 27h12'54" @ 40'15" 
 83 141 1h01'14"/110 McLeavey,Mark DUN DUBLIN Dundrum Shopping Centre27h14'31" @ 41'52" 
 84 168 1h01'14"/78 McCorry,Myles LTH LOUTH Safe Cycling 27h14'31" @ 41'52" 
 85 15 1h01'14"/104 Stastny,Michal CZE CZECH Rep. - Elmarco KK Cube 27h14'39" @ 42'00" 
 86 9 1h01'14"/138 Randell,Andrew CAN CANADA - Jet Fuel Coffee 27h15'20" @ 42'41" 
 87 100 1h01'14"/73 Daddy,Chris NEN NE England 27h17'14" @ 44'35" 
 88 17 1h01'14"/147 Lebedev,Andri EST ESTONIA - Kalev Chocolate 27h17'33" @ 44'54" 
 89 41 1h01'14"/145 Urquhart,Duncan SC1 SCOTLAND 27h18'37" @ 45'58" 
 90 132 1h01'14"/112 Finegan,Philip USH DUBLIN Usher Insulations 27h19'22" @ 46'43" 
 91 173 1h01'14"/6 Crowley,Aidan CYC MEATH cycleways.com 27h19'57" @ 47'18" 
 92 117 1h01'14"/38 Hennessy,Mick NUC CORK Nucleus 27h19'58" @ 47'19" 
 93 134 1h01'14"/61 Mulcahy,Michael USH DUBLIN Usher Insulations 27h19'59" @ 47'20" 
 94 109 1h01'14"/125 McNamara,Simon EEA EAST ENGLAND Angliasport 27h21'02" @ 48'23" 
 95 37 1h01'14"/7 Kooijman,Richard NED NETHERLANDS - Kennemerland 27h21'23" @ 48'44" 
 96 76 1h01'14"/54 Williams,Kenny US5 US - Ventilux First Mortgage 27h22'10" @ 49'31" 
 97 43 1h04'54"/151 Hand,Gary SC1 SCOTLAND 27h22'23" @ 49'44" 
 98 104 1h01'14"/58 Saunders,Simon SUR SURREY Racing League 27h23'41" @ 51'02" 
 99 70 1h01'14"/20 Mitchell,Nathan US3 US - TIAA-CREF 27h24'07" @ 51'28" 
100 56 1h01'14"/23 Reeb,Donald US1 US - Guinness 27h24'13" @ 51'34" 
101 89 1h01'14"/148 Snodden,Shaun GBR GB - Recycling.co.uk 27h26'47" @ 54'08" 
102 165 1h01'14"/111 Greene,Tom KI2 KILDARE Ena Loakman Remax 27h27'56" @ 55'17" 
103 5 1h01'14"/75 Keane,Brian IRL IRELAND Grant Thornton 27h28'44" @ 56'05" 
104 28 1h01'14"/122 Thiel,Sonke GER GERMANY Stevens von Hacht 27h29'12" @ 56'33" 
105 161 1h08'14"/155 O'Sullivan,Daire KI2 KILDARE Ena Loakman Remax 27h29'52" @ 57'13" 
106 71 1h01'14"/36 O'Sullivan,Dan US4 US - McGuire Cycles 27h33'51" @ 1h01'12" 
107 119 1h01'14"/30 Marrey,Padraig NUC CORK Nucleus 27h35'33" @ 1h02'54" 
108 98 1h01'14"/114 Batey,Ronnie NEN NE England 27h38'05" @ 1h05'26" 
109 38 1h01'14"/32 de Boer,Menno NED NETHERLANDS - Kennemerland 27h38'10" @ 1h05'31" 
110 127 1h01'14"/65 Enright,Stephen IRC DUBLIN IRC Moy Isover 27h41'26" @ 1h08'47" 
111 75 1h01'14"/88 Stamm,Fred US4 US - McGuire Cycles 27h41'33" @ 1h08'54" 
112 147 1h01'14"/130 Paine,Ian RAV DUBLIN Exel Ravens 27h42'33" @ 1h09'54" 
113 58 1h01'14"/63 Duncan,Todd US1 US - Guinness 27h50'00" @ 1h17'21" 
114 114 1h01'14"/92 Concannon,Eoin KAN CORK - Kanturk 27h50'19" @ 1h17'40" 
115 106 1h01'14"/118 Eastham,Richard EEA EAST ENGLAND Angliasport 27h53'31" @ 1h20'52" 
116 156 1h01'14"/9 Bracken,Colm KI1 KILDARE Murphy Surveys 27h54'46" @ 1h22'07" 
117 6 1h01'14"/45 Bell,Zach CAN CANADA - Jet Fuel Coffee 27h54'52" @ 1h22'13" 
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118 164 1h01'14"/136 O'Shea,Cormac KI2 KILDARE Ena Loakman Remax 27h57'18" @ 1h24'39" 
119 183 1h01'14"/141 O'Shea,John TI1 TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey 27h59'05" @ 1h26'26" 
120 124 1h01'14"/52 Taafe,Brian DWA DUBLIN Whs. All Systems 27h59'17" @ 1h26'38" 
121 27 1h01'14"/10 Hinrichsen,Arne GER GERMANY Stevens von Hacht 28h04'25" @ 1h31'46" 
122 120 1h08'14"/153 O'Brien,Anthony NUC CORK Nucleus 28h10'53" @ 1h38'14" 
123 39 1h01'14"/116 Keetman,Hugo NED NETHERLANDS - Kennemerland 28h11'58" @ 1h39'19" 
124 73 1h01'14"/74 Spirin,Max US4 US - McGuire Cycles 28h13'30" @ 1h40'51" 
125 122 1h01'14"/69 Farrell,Ciaran DWA DUBLIN Whs. All Systems 28h19'10" @ 1h46'31" 
126 138 1h01'14"/82 Hedderman,Adrian M&G DUBLIN Team Murphy & Gunn 28h22'28" @ 1h49'49" 
127 81 1h01'14"/68 Harnish,Chris US6 US - Tradewind Sports-CCB 28h25'58" @ 1h53'19" 
128 185 1h01'14"/57 Gleeson,Vincent TI1 TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey 28h28'24" @ 1h55'45" 
129 123 1h01'14"/81 O'Connor,Fergus DWA DUBLIN Whs. All Systems 28h34'24" @ 2h01'45" 
130 160 1h01'14"/70 Byrne,William KI1 KILDARE Murphy Surveys 28h35'50" @ 2h03'11" 
131 84 1h01'14"/93 Coffey,Conor US6 US - Tradewind Sports-CCB 28h37'10" @ 2h04'31" 
132 146 1h01'14"/142 Gormley,Jonathan RAV DUBLIN Exel Ravens 28h38'18" @ 2h05'39" 
133 177 1h01'14"/109 Mulvany,Simon MMD MEATH M Donnelly 28h38'19" @ 2h05'40" 
134 199 1h06'14"/152 Cunningham,Derek WIS WICKLOW SOUTH 28h41'09" @ 2h08'30" 
135 140 1h01'14"/127 O'Connor,Frank M&G DUBLIN Team Murphy & Gunn 28h44'25" @ 2h11'46" 
136 198 1h01'14"/42 Kelly,Paddy WIS WICKLOW SOUTH 28h46'29" @ 2h13'50" 
137 137 1h01'14"/77 Wall,John M&G DUBLIN Team Murphy & Gunn 28h47'09" @ 2h14'30" 
138 50 1h01'14"/113 Smith,Marcus SC2 SCOTLAND West 28h52'44" @ 2h20'05" 
139 65 1h01'14"/26 Lillie,Justin US2 US - Boston Scientific 28h54'55" @ 2h22'16" 
140 192 1h01'14"/62 Kelly,Adam WIN WICKLOW NORTH 28h55'02" @ 2h22'23" 
141 97 1h01'14"/144 Buchan,Dave NEN NE England 28h56'43" @ 2h24'04" 
142 159 1h01'14"/124 Donnelly,Barry KI1 KILDARE Murphy Surveys 28h59'22" @ 2h26'43" 
143 128 1h01'14"/18 Reilly,Dave IRC DUBLIN IRC Moy Isover 29h04'48" @ 2h32'09" 
144 72 1h02'02"/150 Hogan,Emmet US4 US - McGuire Cycles 29h10'27" @ 2h37'48" 
145 82 1h01'14"/37 Burton,Jeremy US6 US - Tradewind Sports-CCB 29h10'55" @ 2h38'16" 
146 77 1h01'14"/146 Walsh,Mick US5 US - Ventilux First Mortgage 29h12'15" @ 2h39'36" 
147 167 1h01'14"/149 Dolan,Karl LTH LOUTH Safe Cycling 29h13'46" @ 2h41'07" 
148 110 1h01'14"/123 Hey,Peter EEA EAST ENGLAND Angliasport 29h22'13" @ 2h49'34" 
149 130 1h01'14"/119 Elliott,Karl IRC DUBLIN IRC Moy Isover 29h22'31" @ 2h49'52" 
150 154 1h08'14"/154 Lavery,Thomas KER KERRY 29h29'19" @ 2h56'40" 
151 143 1h01'14"/126 Ennis,Francis DUN DUBLIN Dundrum Shopping Centre29h29'41" @ 2h57'02" 
152 80 1h01'14"/120 Bethel,Jason US5 US - Ventilux First Mortgage 29h36'08" @ 3h03'29" 
153 74 1h01'14"/55 Beardsley,Aaron US4 US - McGuire Cycles 29h44'25" @ 3h11'46" 
154 163 1h01'14"/140 Early,Dave KI2 KILDARE Ena Loakman Remax 29h46'20" @ 3h13'41" 
155 169 1h08'14"/156 McGreevy,Sean LTH LOUTH Safe Cycling 30h07'50" @ 3h35'11" 
156 162 1h01'14"/137 Malone,Richard KI2 KILDARE Ena Loakman Remax 30h11'30" @ 3h38'51" 
 
 

County Rider Stage, Cuchulainn Crystal 
PL No. Name TM  Deficit 
 1 179 Moore,B MMD = 1h01'14" 

Primes 
Cycleways Phoenix Park Prime at Prime 1 
 PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 
 1 175 Moriarty,E CYC   

Cycleways Phoenix Park Prime at Prime 2 
 PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 
 1 37 Kooijman,R NED   

Cycleways Phoenix Park Prime at Prime 3 
 PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 
 1 24 House,K BRI   

Cycleways Phoenix Park Prime at Pime 4 
 PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 
 1 118 Kelly,S NUC   
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Points & Bonuses 
Stg Prm Stg Prm   
Pts Pts Bon Bon No. Name 
 15    179 Moore,B 
 14    51 Winn,J 
 13    33 Hegreberg,M 
 12    118 Kelly,S 
 11    175 Moriarty,E 
 10    173 Crowley,A 
 9    37 Kooijman,R 
 8    55 Barker,Y 
 7    156 Bracken,C 
 6    27 Hinrichsen,A 
 5    42 Oliphant,E 
 4    16 Kukk,S 
 3    95 Elliott,M 
 2    20 Ojavee,M 
 1    176 Sweetman,C 

Points Competition 
 PL No. Name TM Pts 
 1 95 Elliott,M YOR 84 
 2 33 Hegreberg,M NOR 84 
 3 86 Newton,C GBR 83 
 4 55 Barker,Y WAL 66 
 5 175 Moriarty,E CYC 54 
 6 91 Tanner,J YOR 46 
 7 118 Kelly,S NUC 38 
 8 16 Kukk,S EST 36 
 9 88 Sharman,R GBR 35 
 10 181 Barry,T TI1 33 

Mountains Competition, Brendan Carroll 
Trophy 

 PL No. Name TM Pts 
 1 93 Lovatt,M YOR 72 
 2 51 Winn,J WAL 60 
 3 33 Hegreberg,M NOR 56 
 4 41 Urquhart,D SC1 53 
 5 2 Gallagher,S IRL 38 
 6 175 Moriarty,E CYC 35 
 7 131 Healion,P USH 33 
 8 112 Lynch,D KAN 28 
 9 189 Roche,A TI2 27 
 10 30 Urban,M GER 26 

Under 23 Overall, Ben McKenna Trophy 
PL No. Name TM  Deficit 
 1 66 Gillespie,S US3 = 26h38'19" 
 2 44 Coutts,A SC1 @ 02'53" 
 3 3 O'Brien,P IRL @ 07'20" 
 4 14 Snizek,M CZE @ 07'27" 
 5 172 Cassidy,M CYC @ 07'52" 
 6 13 Korbel,J CZE @ 11'10" 
 7 69 Robinson,D US3 @ 16'30" 
 8 53 Partridge,R WAL @ 21'53" 
 9 113 Irvine,M KAN @ 28'09" 
10 19 Mustonen,A EST @ 28'45" 

County Rider Overall, Cycleways 
PL No. Name TM  Deficit 
 1 181 Barry,T TI1 = 26h35'22" 
 2 175 Moriarty,E CYC @ 04'06" 
 3 189 Roche,A TI2 @ 04'16" 
 4 166 Aiken,R LTH @ 05'57" 
 5 118 Kelly,S NUC @ 07'19" 
 6 112 Lynch,D KAN @ 07'31" 
 7 180 Lacey,S MMD @ 08'06" 
 8 182 Wyley,R TI1 @ 09'41" 
 9 172 Cassidy,M CYC @ 10'49" 
10 116 Horgan,J NUC @ 12'16" 

CI Cat2 Overall 
PL No. Name TM  Deficit 
 1 186 Meehan,B TI2 = 27h01'41" 
 2 141 McLeavey,M DUN @ 12'50" 
 3 165 Greene,T KI2 @ 26'15" 
 4 127 Enright,S IRC @ 39'45" 
 5 164 O'Shea,C KI2 @ 55'37" 
 6 120 O'Brien,A NUC @ 1h09'12" 
 7 122 Farrell,C DWA @ 1h17'29" 
 8 123 O'Connor,F DWA @ 1h32'43" 
 9 146 Gormley,J RAV @ 1h36'37" 
10 140 O'Connor,F M&G @ 1h42'44" 
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International Team Overall 
PL Name Time 
 1 YORKSHIRE - Trinity Capital = 79h47'21" 
 2 NORWAY - Sparebanken Vest @ 03'01" 
 3 GB - Recycling.co.uk @ 10'25" 
 4 IRELAND Grant Thornton @ 14'37" 
 5 SCOTLAND @ 18'17" 
 6 CZECH Rep. - Elmarco KK Cube @ 19'30" 
 7 WALES - Stena @ 31'51" 
 8 GERMANY Stevens von Hacht @ 35'07" 
 9 BRITAIN - Fujibikes @ 38'22" 
10 SURREY Racing League @ 40'00" 
11 US - TIAA-CREF @ 46'21" 
12 CANADA - Jet Fuel Coffee @ 57'34" 
13 ESTONIA - Kalev Chocolate @ 1h01'23" 
14 NE England @ 1h23'15" 
15 EAST ENGLAND Angliasport @ 1h23'21" 
16 NETHERLANDS - Kennemerland @ 1h43'07" 
17 SCOTLAND West @ 2h02'23" 
18 US - McGuire Cycles @ 3h20'08" 
19 US - Ventilux First Mortgage @ 4h49'24" 
20 US - Tradewind Sports-CCB @ 6h12'53" 

County Team Overall 
PL Name Time 
 1 TIPPERARY Dan Morrissey = 80h14'01" 
 2 MEATH cycleways.com @ 01'47" 
 3 DUBLIN Usher Insulations @ 18'25" 
 4 CORK - Kanturk @ 23'17" 
 5 CORK Nucleus @ 29'38" 
 6 TIPPERARY Worldwide Cycles @ 30'28" 
 7 MEATH M Donnelly @ 31'50" 
 8 LOUTH Safe Cycling @ 45'43" 
 9 DUBLIN Whs. All Systems @ 1h18'30" 
10 DUBLIN Exel Ravens @ 1h52'08" 
11 KILDARE Murphy Surveys @ 2h21'56" 
12 KILDARE Ena Loakman Remax @ 2h32'53" 
13 DUBLIN Team Murphy & Gunn @ 2h37'20" 
14 DUBLIN IRC Moy Isover @ 5h54'44" 

Communique of the College of 
Commissaires 

Stage 7: 

Time for #32 changed to 3:29:36 

Time for #103 changed to 3:35:59 

NOTE: The fine of 200 sfr which was applied to the 
team manager of the Meath M.Donnelly Team, in 
respect of UCI artr 12.1.040.24, on further investigation, 
has been rescinded. 

 

The College of Commissaires 

 

 

Organisation Communique 
Pat Dowd wishes to thank all those who contributed to 
the Junior Tour fund, for their generousity. 
 

 


